PCA M R 00400 R HLX
PROFILE
DESIGNATION
UNIT OF
MEASUREMENT
M = Metric
E = Inch
APPLICATION

Up to
100 bar
Up to
160 bar
Up to
250 bar
Up to
400 barStandard Duty Application - R
20.0 - 60.0 D1 - 10.0 4.5 0.3 4.0 5.00 0.30 0.25 0.22 0.13
61.0 - 107.0 D1 - 15.0 7.5 0.5 6.5 7.50 0.30 0.25 0.22 0.13
108.0 - 160.0 D1 - 16.0 7.5 0.5 6.5 8.00 0.30 0.25 0.22 0.13
161.0 - 250.0 D1 - 22.0 11.0 0.5 6.5 11.00 0.30 0.25 0.22 0.13
251.0 - 400.0 D1 - 24.0 12.0 0.5 10.0 12.00 0.30 0.25 0.22 0.13
401.0 - 900.0 D1 - 30.0 15.0 0.8 15.0 15.00 0.30 0.25 0.22 0.13
> 900.0 D1 - 40.0 20.0 0.8 20.0 20.00 0.30 0.25 0.22 0.13
40.0 30.0 4.5 PCAMR00400****
45.0 35.0 4.5 PCAMR00450****
50.0 40.0 4.5 PCAMR00500****
55.0 45.0 4.5 PCAMR00550****
56.0 46.0 4.5 PCAMR00560****
60.0 50.0 4.5 PCAMR00600****
63.0 48.0 7.5 PCAMR00630****
65.0 50.0 7.5 PCAMR00650****
69.0 54.0 7.5 PCAMR00690****
70.0 55.0 7.5 PCAMR00700****
71.0 56.0 7.5 PCAMR00710****
75.0 60.0 7.5 PCAMR00750****
80.0 65.0 7.5 PCAMR00800****
85.0 70.0 7.5 PCAMR00850****
90.0 75.0 7.5 PCAMR00900****
95.0 80.0 7.5 PCAMR00950****
P
CA Applications with maximum radial clearance that are
using nylon, phenolic, or PTFE bearings must ensure
proper clearance in accordance with the bearing

1
L 1
P
A
R
T
 N
U
M
B
E
R
Tol. H9 Tol. H9 Tol. +0.2
PART NUMBER RANGE (METRIC)*
100.0 85.0 7.5 PCAMR01000****
105.0 90.0 7.5 PCAMR01050****
108.0 92.0 7.5 PCAMR01080****
110.0 94.0 7.5 PCAMR01100****
112.0 96.0 7.5 PCAMR01120****
120.0 104.0 7.5 PCAMR01200****
125.0 109.0 7.5 PCAMR01250****
130.0 114.0 7.5 PCAMR01300****
135.0 119.0 7.5 PCAMR01350****
140.0 124.0 7.5 PCAMR01400****
145.0 129.0 7.5 PCAMR01450****
150.0 134.0 7.5 PCAMR01500****
155.0 139.0 7.5 PCAMR01550****
160.0 144.0 7.5 PCAMR01600****
170.0 148.0 11.0 PCAMR01700****
180.0 158.0 11.0 PCAMR01800****
190.0 168.0 11.0 PCAMR01900****
200.0 178.0 11.0 PCAMR02000****
204.0 182.0 11.0 PCAMR02040****
210.0 188.0 11.0 PCAMR02100****
215.0 193.0 11.0 PCAMR02150****
220.0 198.0 11.0 PCAMR02200****
224.0 202.0 11.0 PCAMR02240****
225.0 203.0 11.0 PCAMR02250****
230.0 208.0 11.0 PCAMR02300****
240.0 218.0 11.0 PCAMR02400****
250.0 228.0 11.0 PCAMR02500****
260.0 236.0 12.0 PCAMR02600****
270.0 246.0 12.0 PCAMR02700****
280.0 256.0 12.0 PCAMR02800****
290.0 266.0 12.0 PCAMR02900****
300.0 276.0 12.0 PCAMR03000****
310.0 286.0 12.0 PCAMR03100****
320.0 296.0 12.0 PCAMR03200****
360.0 336.0 12.0 PCAMR03600****
400.0 376.0 12.0 PCAMR04000****
485.0 455.0 15.0 PCAMR04850****
500.0 470.0 15.0 PCAMR05000****
600.0 570.0 15.0 PCAMR06000****
650.0 620.0 15.0 PCAMR06500****
720.0 690.0 15.0 PCAMR07200****
900.0 870.0 15.0 PCAMR09000****
930.0 890.0 20.0 PCAMR09300****
1000.0 960.0 20.0 PCAMR10000****
1060.0 1020.0 20.0 PCAMR10600****
1120.0 1080.0 20.0 PCAMR11200****
1150.0 1110.0 20.0 PCAMR11500****
1210.0 1170.0 20.0 PCAMR12100****
1250.0 1210.0 20.0 PCAMR12500****
PCA
PISTON SEAL
Double-Acting
*Please contact Hallite for custom sizes, material selection, or seal design.